

NOTIFICATION OF PUBLIC MEETING

Conrad Douglas & Associates Limited, as consultant with responsibility for the Environmental Impact Assessment for Proposed Bauxite Mining Operations, by UC Rusal Alumina Jamaica Limited (Windalco), in the Special Exclusive Prospecting License 524 (SEPL 524) Area, located in the Parish of St. Ann, hereby, invites you to the Public Participation on the said Environmental Impact Assessment, to be held on Thursday, July 1, 2021 at 5:15pm (Bogota or Local Time).

Due to COVID 19 concerns and protocols, the Public Participation will be an interactive "Mixed-Virtual Public Meeting" that will be:

- Broadcasted live on Jamaica News Network (JNN)
- Broadcasted live on Power 106 FM
- Streamed live on Jamaica News Network's YouTube Page
- Streamed live on Television Jamaica's YouTube Page
- Streamed live on Zoom
- Streamed live to the following Satellite Locations
 - o Harmony Vale Baptist Church, St. Ann
 - o Jeffreyville Methodist Church, St. Ann, and
 - o Grierfield Church of God, St. Ann.

ALL COVID 19 PROTOCOLS, INCLUDING NUMBER OF ATTENDEES, WILL BE OBSERVED AT THE SATELLITE LOCATIONS.

The public is invited to participate in the meeting at the Satellite Locations or through Zoom, WhatsApp, and Telephone using the following information:

- WhatsApp 876-878-1356
- Telephone 876-733-2461-6
- Telephone 870-733-2401-Zoom

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89277552762?pwd=aEM1M3QvRE1LdHBX dHhoWmM5Uk5TQT09

Meeting ID: 892 7755 2762 Meeting Password: 532634

A copy of the Environmental Impact Assessment Report may be consulted at:

- National Environment and Planning Agency Documentation Centre, 10
 Caledonia Avenue, Kingston 5
- ii. Harmony Vale Basic School, St. Ann
- iii. Bensonton Postal Agency, St. Ann
- iv. Emanuel Wisdom Centre, St. Ann
- v. Praise Center Church, St. Ann
- vi. Mount Waddy Primary School, St. Ann
- vii. Jeffrey Ville Basic School, St. Ann
- viii. St. Ann Parish Council, St. Ann's Bay, St. Ann
- ix. National Environment and Planning Agency Website <u>www.nepa.gov.jm</u>
- x. Conrad Douglas & Associates Limited Website www.cdaestech.com

All responses/comments should be sent to NEPA's Applications Secretariat Branch via email at applications@nepa.gov.jm or by mail to 10 Caledonia Avenue, Kingston 5.

For further information on the meeting, please contact the offices of Conrad Douglas & Associates Limited at 876-929-0023 & 876-929-8824 or info@cdaestech.com